





July 11, 2012

BY FEDEX

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301



Re: Adoption Under Section 252(i) of the Communications Act

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing and approval, Northland Telephone of Maine, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications- Northland Telephone of New Hampshire, Inc. ("Northland"), respectfully submits the attached "Request for Adoption Under Section 252 (i) of the Communications Act," of the Interconnection Agreement between Northland Telephone of Maine, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications- Northland Telephone of New Hampshire, Inc. and CRC Communications of Maine, (the "Adoption Letter") and the terms of the Agreement (Attachment 1).

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Mariel Nunes

Administrative Assistant

(207) 535-4188

Enclosures